Public Works and Government Services
Canada

i

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:
Public Works and Gover nment Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower

10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jaspe

5th floor /5e étage

Edmonton

Alberta

T5J 1S6

Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre a commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower

10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper

5th floor/5e étage

Edmonton

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

Painting Services

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

EWO038-151907/A 2015-07-06

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
csc EW038-151907 005

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

PWU-5-38027 (601)

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWU-601-10472

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R - 2015-06-25
Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale

Time Zone
Fuseau horaire

Mountain Daylight
Saving Time MDT

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at-a 02:00 PM
on - le 2015-07-15

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Poot (RPC), Marc pwu601
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX
(780) 910-1215( ) (780) 497-3510

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiere de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Yes - Oui

=

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Alberta
T5J 1S6

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

[ by |

Canada
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

EWO038-151907/A 005 pwu601
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
csc EW038-151907 PWU-5-38027

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT NUMBER 005
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Under TABLE OF CONTENTS:

Delete:
B.RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES

i) GC1
i) GC2
i) GC3

~— —

(
(
(
(iv) GC4
(v) GC5
(vi) GC6
(vii) GC7
(viii) GC8

General Conditions:

General Provisions

Administration of the Contract

Execution and Control of the Work

Protective Measures

Terms of Payment

Delays and Changes in the Work

Default, Suspension or Termination of Contract
Dispute Resolution

(ix) GC10 Insurance
Supplementary Conditions, if any;
Allowable Costs for Contract Changes Under GC6.4.1

Insert:
B.RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES

(i) GC1
(i) GC2
(i) GC3
(iv) GC4
(v) GC5
(vi) GC6
(vii) GC7
(viii) GC8

General Conditions:

General Provisions

Administration of the Contract

Execution and Control of the Work

Protective Measures

Terms of Payment

Delays and Changes in the Work

Default, Suspension or Termination of Contract
Dispute Resolution

(ix) GC10 Insurance
Supplementary Conditions, if any;
Allowable Costs for Contract Changes Under GC6.4.1

R2810D
R2820D
R2830D
R2840D
R2550D
R2865D
R2870D
R2884D
R2900D

R2950D

R2810D
R2820D
R2830D
R2840D
R2550D
R2865D
R2870D
R2884D
R2900D

R2950D

Under PART 2 - STANDING OFFER - INSTRUCTIONS TO OFFERORS:

Delete:
Standard Instructions, Clauses and Conditions

1.

All instructions, clauses and conditions identified in the Request for Standing Offers RFSO by title,
number and date are set out in the Standard Acquisition Clauses and Conditions Manual issued by
Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC). The Manual is available on the PWGSC
http://ccua-sacc.tpsge-pwgsc.ge.ca/pub/acho-eng.jsp

Web site:

Offerors who submit an offer agree to be bound by the instructions, clauses and conditions of the

(2015-04-01);
(2015-02-25);
(2015-02-25);
(2008-05-12);
(2015-02-25);
(2013-04-25);
(2008-05-12);
(2008-05-12);
(2008-05-12);

(2015-02-25);

(2015-07-03);
(2015-02-25);
(2015-02-25);
(2008-05-12);
(2015-02-25);
(2013-04-25);
(2008-05-12);
(2008-05-12);
(2008-05-12);

(2015-02-25);

RFSO and accept the terms and conditions of the Standing Offer and Resulting Contract(s).

The 2006 (2014-09-25) Standard Instructions - Request for Standing Offers - Goods or Services -

Competitive Requirements, are incorporated by reference into and form part of the RFSO.



Insert:

1. Standard Instructions, Clauses and Conditions
All instructions, clauses and conditions identified in the Request for Standing Offers RFSO by title,
number and date are set out in the Standard Acquisition Clauses and Conditions Manual issued by
Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC). The Manual is available on the PWGSC
Web site:  http://ccua-sacc.tpsge-pwgsc.ge.ca/pub/acho-eng.jsp

Offerors who submit an offer agree to be bound by the instructions, clauses and conditions of the
RFSO and accept the terms and conditions of the Standing Offer and Resulting Contract(s).

The 2006 (2015-07-03) Standard Instructions - Request for Standing Offers - Goods or Services -
Competitive Requirements, are incorporated by reference into and form part of the RFSO.

Under PART 5 — CERTIFICATIONS:

Delete:
1. Mandatory Certifications Required Precedent to Issuance of a Standing Offer

1.1 Code of Conduct and Certifications - Related documentation

By submitting an offer, the Offeror certifies, for itself and its affiliates, to be in compliance with the
Code of Conduct and Certifications clause of the 2006 (2014-09-25) Standard Instructions. The
related documentation therein required will help Canada in confirming that the certifications are
true.

Insert:
1. Mandatory Certifications Required Precedent to Issuance of a Standing Offer

1.1 Code of Conduct and Certifications - Related documentation

By submitting an offer, the Offeror certifies, for itself and its affiliates, to be in compliance with the
Code of Conduct and Certifications clause of the 2006 (2015-07-03) Standard Instructions. The
related documentation therein required will help Canada in confirming that the certifications are
true.

Under PART 7(A) - STANDING OFFER:

Delete:
3. Standard Clauses and Conditions

1) .1 General Conditions - Standing Offer, 2005 (2014-09-25)

2) The documents identified by title, number and date in paragraph 1) are incorporated by reference
and are set out in the Standard Acquisition Clauses and Conditions (SACC) Manual, issued by
Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC). The SACC Manual is available on
the PWGSC Web site:

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/standard-acquisition-clauses-and-conditions-manual/5/R

Insert:
3. Standard Clauses and Conditions

1) .1 General Conditions - Standing Offer, 2005 (2015-07-03)

2) The documents identified by title, number and date in paragraph 1) are incorporated by reference
and are set out in the Standard Acquisition Clauses and Conditions (SACC) Manual, issued by
Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC). The SACC Manual is available on
the PWGSC Web site:

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/standard-acquisition-clauses-and-conditions-manual/5/R




Under PART 7(A) - STANDING OFFER:

Delete:

10. Priority Documents

If there is a discrepancy between the wording of any documents which appear on the list, the
wording of the document which first appears on the list has priority over the wording of any document
which subsequently appears on the list.

h)

Insert:

the call up against the Standing Offer, including any annexes and any amendments;

the articles of the Standing Offer;

the general conditions 2005 (2014-09-25), General Conditions - Standing Offers - Goods or
Services

any amendment or variation in the Standing Offer that is made in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Standing Offer;

the general conditions dated and listed in Part 7B, Resulting Contract Clauses;

the Supplemental general conditions;

Annexes:

Annex A, Statement of Work, and any amendment to the solicitation document incorporated in
the Standing Offer before the date of the Standing Offer;

Annex B, Basis of Payment;

Annex C, Health & Safety Requirements - Alberta

Annex D, Periodic Usage Report Form; and

Annex F, Insurance

Annex G; Voluntary Report for Apprentices Employed During the Contract

the Offeror's offer Annex E, dated (insert date of offer);

10. Priority Documents

If there is a discrepancy between the wording of any documents which appear on the list, the
wording of the document which first appears on the list has priority over the wording of any document
which subsequently appears on the list.

the call up against the Standing Offer, including any annexes and any amendments;

the articles of the Standing Offer;

the general conditions 2005 (2015-07-03), General Conditions - Standing Offers - Goods or
Services

any amendment or variation in the Standing Offer that is made in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Standing Offer;

the general conditions dated and listed in Part 7B, Resulting Contract Clauses;

the Supplemental general conditions;

Annexes:

Annex A, Statement of Work, and any amendment to the solicitation document incorporated in
the Standing Offer before the date of the Standing Offer;

Annex B, Basis of Payment;

Annex C, Health & Safety Requirements - Alberta

Annex D, Periodic Usage Report Form; and

Annex F, Insurance

Annex G; Voluntary Report for Apprentices Employed During the Contract

h) the Offeror's offer Annex E, dated (insert date of offer);



Under PART 7 (B) - RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Delete:

1) The following clauses and conditions apply to and form part of any contract resulting from a call-up
against the Standing Offer:
(a) Statement of Work - The Contractor must perform the Work described in the call-up against
the Standing Offer;
(b) General Conditions:

(i) GC1 General Provisions R2810D (2015-04-01);
(i)  GC2 Administration of the Contract R2820D (2015-02-25);
(i) GC3 Execution and Control of the Work R2830D (2015-02-25);
(iv) GC4 Protective Measures R2840D (2008-05-12);
(v GC5 Terms of Payment R2550D (2015-02-25);
(vi) GC6 Delays and Changes in the Work R2865D (2013-04-25);
(vii) GC7 Default, Suspension or Termination of Contract R2870D (2008-05-12);
(viii) GC8 Dispute Resolution R2884D (2008-05-12);
(ix)  GC10 Insurance R2900D (2008-05-12);

(c) Supplementary Conditions, if any;

(d) Allowable Costs for Contract Changes Under GC6.4.1 R2950D (2015-02-25);

(e) Any amendment issued or any allowable bid revision received before the date and time set

for solicitation closing;

(f) Any amendment incorporated by mutual agreement between Canada and the Contractor
before acceptance of the bid; and

(g) Any amendment or variation of the contract documents that is made in accordance with the
General Conditions.

Insert:

1) The following clauses and conditions apply to and form part of any contract resulting from a call-up
against the Standing Offer:
(a) Statement of Work - The Contractor must perform the Work described in the call-up against
the Standing Offer;
(b) General Conditions:

(i) GC1 General Provisions R2810D (2015-07-03);
(i GC2 Administration of the Contract R2820D (2015-02-25);
(i) GC3 Execution and Control of the Work R2830D (2015-02-25);
(iv) GC4 Protective Measures R2840D (2008-05-12);
(v GC5 Terms of Payment R2550D (2015-02-25);
(vi) GC6 Delays and Changes in the Work R2865D (2013-04-25);
(vi) GC7 Default, Suspension or Termination of Contract R2870D (2008-05-12);
(viii) GC8 Dispute Resolution R2884D (2008-05-12);
(ix) GC10 Insurance R2900D (2008-05-12);

(c) Supplementary Conditions, if any;

(d) Allowable Costs for Contract Changes Under GC6.4.1 R2950D (2015-02-25);

(e) Any amendment issued or any allowable bid revision received before the date and time set
for solicitation closing;

(f) Any amendment incorporated by mutual agreement between Canada and the Contractor
before acceptance of the bid; and

(g) Any amendment or variation of the contract documents that is made in accordance with the
General Conditions.



